Non-Mandatory Virtual Pre-Proposal Sign-in Sheet

Solicitation Name:

Furniture for the New City of Grand Junction

Community Recreation Center

Solicitation #:

RFP-5748-25-KF

CITY ©

COLORADO

Grand Junction
<<

PURCHASING DIVISION

Date: November 3, 2025
Time: 2:00 p.m.

This sheet will be published on BidNet Direct® and the City website. Thank you for attending!!!
BC Interiors Laura Boyd Chapman, Creative Director (720) 383-1199 Laurabc@bcinteriors.com

Contract Furnishings

Ali Martin, Designer

(720) 956-1515

amartin@contractdenver.com

Contract Furnishings, Inc.

Daniel Kraig

(970) 749-4028

kraigd@contractdenver.com

CounterTrade Products, INC.

Dan Mispagel, Account Executive

(970) 660-7001

Dmispagel@countertrade.com

Design Resource Group

Meredith Gershberg, President/Dealer

(720) 939-0467

meredith@design-resource.com

Haworth Saul Vargas Saul.Vargas@Haworth.com
Indoff LLC Carol Eckhoff, Branch Partner (303) 995-5272 carol.eckhoff@indoff.com
Indoff LLC Erika Mears erika.mears@indoff.com
Indoff LLC Peter Harnack, Area Manager peter.harnack@indoff.com

Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC

Carlos Hernandez

cahernandez@]lakeshorelearning.com

Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC

Lizbeth Borja, Bid Analyst

(800) 421-5354
x2990

Iborja@lakeshorelearning.com

Merchants & Co.

Josie Grossman, Account Manager

(713) 469-1147

josie@merchantsco.com

Merchants & Co.

Jynx Messacar, Principal/Sales

jynx@merchantsco.com

Meteor Education

Bethany Smith, Learning Environment Specialist

(Account Executive)

(303) 880-6787

Bsmith@meteoreducation.com

Meteor Education

Sadie Baha, Bids & Contracts Manager

(352) 663-5275

sbaha@meteoreducation.com

MIiEN Company

Drew Wodarski, Learning Environment Specialist

(616) 818-1970

dwodarski@miencompany.com

Office Outfitters & Planners

Claudia Cook, Project Manager

(970) 245-6300

claudia@officeplanners.com

Office Space Planners

Derek Hille,Project Manager

(877) 918-1947 x110

derekh@officespaceplanners.com

OS Offices

Jen Dombeck, Account Manager

jdombeck@osschools.com

OS Offices

Lee Stapp, President

Istapp@osschools.com

Pacesaver Intermountain

Evan Baker, Account Manager

(720) 480-7666

ebaker@spacesaverim.com

ProSpace Interiors

Dave Huerkamp, President

(970) 261-1081

Dave@prospace.biz

ProSpace Interiors

Taryn Andrey, Vice President/Design

(970) 773-2105

Taryn@prospace.biz

Teammates Commercial Interiors

Kristen Smith, VP of Sales

(303) 639-6950

ksmith@team-mates.com

Teammates Commercial Interiors

Lauren Zager

lauren@team-mates.com

Teammates Commercial Interiors

Sergio Ruelas

sergio@team-mates.com

Working Spaces

Corey Gines, Sr. Workplace Consultant

(720) 245-1120

cgines@wspaces.com

Workplace Resource

Margaux Lips, Account Executive

(720) 280-1794

margaux.lips@wrcolo.com

Nick

Paul Derisemu

Zachary Weidemann
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